



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 367/2025, CM APPLs. 40688/2025, 40689/2025,**
40690/2025, 40691/2025

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.APPELLANT
Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Adv. (M:
9810515833)

versus

MOHD FAHIM & ANR.RESPONDENTS
Through:

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **11.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
3. List on 15th July, 2025 in the supplementary list.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 11, 2025/RAHUL