



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 367/2025 & CM APPL. 40688/2025**
M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.APPELLANT
Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Adv.
versus
MOHD FAHIM & ANR.RESPONDENTS
Through: Mr. R.B. Singh and Mr. Gurpreet
Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Pursuant to order dated 15th July, 2025, Id. Counsel for the Appellant submits that the amount of Rs.10,23,827/- has been deposited with the Registry. The Registry has reported that the same has been converted into Fixed Deposit Receipt. The Court fee of 11,848/- has also been deposited. The Trial Court Record has also been received in this matter.
3. Let both parties file their respective submissions in this matter by the next date of hearing.
4. The execution proceedings shall remain stayed during the pendency of this appeal.
5. **CM APPL. 40688/2025** is disposed of
6. List on 19th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/kp/ck