



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 367/2025**

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Adv.

versus

MOHD FAHIM & ANR.RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. R. B. Singh and Mr. Gurpreet Singh for R-1.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% 19.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The TCR is already on record.
3. Ld. Counsel for the parties may obtain copies of the TCR and file their written submissions.
4. List on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 19, 2026

b/ss