



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010424432025

+ **RFA(COMM) 367/2025**

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant
Through: Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, Adv.

versus

MOHD FAHIM & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. R.B. Singh and Mr. Gurpreet
Singh, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Kanwar Kochhar, ld. Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to file written submissions. Let the same be filed before the next date.
3. List on 23rd November, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 11, 2026

aj/msh